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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 502 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
25/04/2025 - 9:45 Results Prelim
EMO 1:53.37 CASINI, Andrea ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
NR 1:53.30 CHETCUTI, Andrew SIR Gzira 01/07/2016
AG D 1:57.92 WOODS, Thomas Gabriel NEP Rome (ITA) 09/07/2021
AG C 2:00.92 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Berlin (GER) 21/12/2013
AG B 2:09.54 MUSCAT, Neil NEP Berlin (GER) 17/12/2011
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9 - 11 years

1. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club2:41.90 250 38.12 41.45 41.65 40.68
2. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 2:42.27 248 36.51 42.59 42.49 40.68
3. FARRUGIA, Kruiven 11 Sliema ASC 2:44.91 236 36.75 43.12 43.61 41.43
4. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 2:45.11 235 37.00 41.17
5. CREMONA, Nikolai 11 SW Elite 2:47.60 225 39.44 43.88 42.90 41.38
6. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 11 Finz Aquatics Club 2:54.04 201 37.87 44.69 46.19 45.29
7. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 2:55.21 197 39.98 44.62 46.57 44.04
8. VELLA, Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.38 190 38.70 46.07 47.75 44.86
9. CIANTAR GATT, Jax 10 Exiles SC 2:58.72 185 39.80 47.88 46.83 44.21

10. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 3:10.66 153 45.22 50.94 46.63 47.87
11. GALEA, Adam 11 Sliema ASC 3:12.70 148 44.55 49.40
12. ALLEN, Maximilian 10 Sliema ASC 3:13.29 146 43.09 51.10 52.46 46.64
13. FARRUGIA, Luca James 9 Sliema ASC 3:16.05 140 42.55 52.18 51.91 49.41
14. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club3:16.69 139 44.40 52.60 51.13 48.56
15. HICK, Adrian 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:16.91 138 42.27 52.46 51.94 50.24
16. ILES, Sam 11 Aquahub 3:37.11 103 47.49 55.04 57.36 57.22
17. FARRUGIA, Alec Neal 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:38.61 101 52.84 57.29 58.45 50.03
18. BIANCHI, Edward 11 Sliema ASC 3:42.53 96 49.85 1:00.59 56.99 55.10
19. GAUCI, Sam 9 Neptunes WPSC 3:53.01 83 49.65 1:01.05 1:02.66 59.65
20. BALGHY, Liam 9 Neptunes WPSC 4:32.61 52 1:02.52 1:12.58 1:12.28 1:05.23

Age Group B - 12 to 13 years

1. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 2:18.86 396 31.84 36.06 35.71 35.25
2. VELLA, Jack 13 SW Elite 2:20.03 386 31.46 36.78 36.42 35.37
3. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club2:22.01 370 32.69 37.40 37.32 34.60
4. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 2:22.35 367 33.93 36.53 36.87 35.02
5. FARRUGIA, Kane 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:28.05 327 34.75 39.04 38.02 36.24
6. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:29.63 316 32.98 38.34 39.85 38.46
7. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:30.26 312 34.23 39.04 39.18 37.81
8. MUSCAT, Thomas 13 SW Elite 2:30.87 309 33.95 40.02 40.05 36.85
9. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:32.34 300 35.05 39.82 40.06 37.41

10. CARUANA FARRUGIA, N. 12 Southwaves Swimming Club2:32.59 298 34.68 39.92 40.55 37.44
11. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:32.80 297 34.06 39.98 39.65 39.11
12. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 2:33.95 290 34.73 39.76 39.56 39.90
13. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:36.62 276 36.19 40.71 41.57 38.15
14. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:39.04 263 35.84 40.27 41.51 41.42
15. GUDUMANOVSKI, Marko 12 Neptun 2:40.34 257 36.51 41.82 42.86 39.15
16. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 2:40.37 257 35.83 40.88 42.82 40.84
17. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:41.23 253 37.38 41.81 41.63 40.41
18. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:41.80 250 36.24 41.66 42.71 41.19
19. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 2:42.54 247 36.82 41.67 42.51 41.54
20. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 2:42.86 245 37.13 42.03 42.41 41.29
21. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 2:45.90 232 35.78 42.58 43.54 44.00
22. CAMILLERI, Zack 13 San Giljan ASC 2:51.10 211 38.51 43.68 46.43 42.48
23. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 12 San Giljan ASC 3:01.29 178 41.42 47.53 47.11 45.23
24. SCHIAVONE, Nick 13 Aquahub 3:01.68 176 39.92 48.15 48.39 45.22
25. ARTIUKH, Tymur 12 Southwaves Swimming Club3:03.47 171 39.09 48.08 49.44 46.86
26. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:09.91 154 41.88 47.94 50.50 49.59
27. SANIL, Arvind 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:17.43 137 43.87 52.29 53.10 48.17
28. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 3:21.59 129 45.07 54.23
29. CASSAR, Benjamin A. 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:31.52 112 46.13 57.01 55.47 52.91
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 502, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim

Age Group C - 14 to 15 years

1. SCHMIDT, Oskar 15 Aquahub 2:05.38 538 B 28.24 32.05 33.09 32.00
2. BUKLESKI, Viktor 15 Neptun 2:08.18 503 R 28.97 31.80 34.16 33.25
3. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 2:09.40 489 29.71 31.69 33.45 34.55
4. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:10.20 480 29.48 32.99 33.97 33.76
5. BORG, Andrew 15 Sirens ASC 2:13.22 448 29.78 34.03 35.53 33.88
6. BORG, Giuseppe 15 Aquahub 2:15.34 428 29.63 34.08 35.57 36.06
7. CUTAJAR, Michael 15 Aquahub 2:15.41 427 32.51 35.21 35.39 32.30
8. MIANI, Adriano 15 Aquahub 2:17.39 409 30.35 34.95 35.86 36.23
9. CALISTRI, Giulio 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:19.55 390 31.24 36.71 36.51 35.09

10. VASSALLO, Mason 14 Aquahub 2:21.23 376 32.52 35.83 36.90 35.98
11. NIGITA, Martin 15 Sirens ASC 2:26.10 340 32.30 36.55 39.31 37.94
12. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:26.18 339 32.99 37.71 39.06 36.42
13. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:27.18 332 34.28 37.40 39.21 36.29
14. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 2:27.61 329 32.71 38.19 38.94 37.77
15. QUIRICONI, Alessandro 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.06 326 34.48 38.65 38.29 36.64
16. RAZZANO, Giovanni 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.40 324 34.07 38.82 38.64 36.87
17. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:31.64 304 34.19 38.30 40.93 38.22
18. DEBONO, Kai 14 Aquahub 2:32.71 297 33.20 39.71 41.45 38.35
19. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:33.24 294 34.82 39.40 39.74 39.28
20. DARMANIN, Julian 14 San Giljan ASC 2:34.42 288 35.76 38.86 40.76 39.04
21. CARUANA, Michael 15 SW Elite 2:34.73 286 35.65 39.41 39.96 39.71
22. BRINCAT, Kai 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:34.98 285 34.57 39.51 40.94 39.96
23. FENECH, Zachary 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:36.75 275 34.02 38.85 41.50 42.38
24. MUSCAT, Aiden 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:39.16 263 36.37 41.37 41.44 39.98
25. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:39.85 259 36.51 39.61 42.50 41.23
26. CAUCHI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:41.34 252 36.30 41.74 42.44 40.86
27. MIZZI, Kai 14 SW Elite 2:41.45 252 36.72 41.83 42.59 40.31
28. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:48.01 223 35.61 43.86 44.71 43.83
29. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 14 SW Elite 2:49.87 216 37.54 46.21 44.57 41.55
30. ESPOSITO, Antonio 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:52.62 206 34.89 42.52 47.25 47.96

DSQ DE GIORGIO, Julian-Paul 14 Sirens ASC
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:01)

Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

1. CAMBI, Marco 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:02.16 582 A 27.56 30.78 31.66 32.16
2. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:02.85 572 A 28.41 31.93 31.75 30.76
3. CAMILLERI, Samuel 16 Aquahub 2:03.10 568 B 28.95 31.48 32.05 30.62
4. BOBEK, Witold 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:03.13 568 B 28.56 31.03 31.87 31.67
5. GRIXTI, Russell 16 Aquahub 2:03.95 557 B 28.67 31.25 32.68 31.35
6. LUCHERINI, Lorenzo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:06.19 528 C 28.91 31.33 32.34 33.61
7. MENGHINI, Matteo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:06.22 527 C 28.77 31.87 32.97 32.61
8. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 16 Aquahub 2:06.45 524 C 28.45 32.13 33.11 32.76
9. NILSSON, Jonathan 17 SK Neptun 2:06.51 524 C 28.68 31.49 33.22 33.12

10. TORNQUIST, Aleksi 16 SK Neptun 2:06.56 523 C 28.01 31.91 32.85 33.79
11. BAK, Filip 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:06.59 523 C 28.03 31.71 32.94 33.91
12. NADAJ, Filip 16 Zabianka Gdansk 2:07.99 506 C 29.51 32.75 33.37 32.36
13. ZAMMIT, Luke 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:09.38 490 29.44 32.37 33.41 34.16
14. FARRUGIA, Liam 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:11.18 470 30.12 34.09 33.97 33.00
15. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan16 Aquahub 2:11.70 464 31.37 33.13 33.44 33.76
16. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:11.71 464 29.93 33.26 34.94 33.58
17. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 16 Aquahub 2:11.88 462 29.26 32.61 34.99 35.02
18. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 2:12.60 455 28.88 32.69 35.12 35.91
19. CAMILLERI, Ben 16 Glide Aquatics 2:15.33 428 31.56 35.32 35.69 32.76
20. AL SOLAIMAN, George 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:15.45 427 31.15 35.46 34.70 34.14
21. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:16.00 421 30.23 33.98 35.87 35.92
22. VASSALLO, Thomas 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:16.87 413 30.26 35.10 36.19 35.32
23. CAMILLERI, Julian 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:22.29 368 32.07 36.81 37.42 35.99
24. MALINKOV, Nikola 16 Neptun 2:25.49 344 32.18 36.01 38.29 39.01
25. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:29.91 314 32.62 37.36 40.14 39.79
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 502, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Age Group D - 16 to 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

26. AGIUS, Kyle 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:30.20 313 32.59 37.71 40.43 39.47
27. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:44.99 236 37.27 41.63 43.63 42.46

Open Age Group - 18 years and over

1. SKOLD, Olle 26 SK Neptun 1:55.55 687 A 26.35 29.31 30.12 29.77
2. CACHIA, Dylan 24 Sliema ASC 2:00.47 606 A 27.36 30.48 31.63 31.00
3. MARCONI, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:01.24 595 A 28.13 32.40 30.89 29.82
4. CACHIA, Nathan 19 Sliema ASC 2:01.56 590 A 28.06 31.08 31.56 30.86
5. LINDBERG, Tobias 20 SK Neptun 2:01.74 588 A 27.98 30.89 31.26 31.61
6. GUNNARSSON, Emil 21 SK Neptun 2:02.37 579 A 27.69 30.34 31.71 32.63
7. GATT, Thomas 19 Neptunes WPSC 2:03.27 566 B 28.53 31.03 32.27 31.44
8. GERNYI, Karl Gustav 26 SK Neptun 2:03.91 557 B 28.18 30.78 32.44 32.51
9. SALENTIN, Jan 21 SK Neptun 2:05.01 543 B 28.76 31.46 32.45 32.34

10. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 19 Neptunes WPSC 2:05.40 538 B 28.47 32.25 33.03 31.65
11. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 2:06.97 518 C 28.60 32.04 32.74 33.59
12. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 2:08.65 498 R 28.22 31.90 34.19 34.34
13. LANDWEHR, Carlo 25 SG Schwimmen Muenster 2:12.18 459 31.21 33.92 34.08 32.97
14. PSAILA, Ben 47 Sliema ASC 2:37.19 273 35.96 40.15 41.65 39.43
15. VASSALLO, James 18 Aquahub 2:53.18 204 36.21 44.76 45.59 46.62
16. LANDWEHR, Ralph Gunter70 San Giljan ASC 3:22.14 128 44.78 53.27 52.58 51.51

Open

1. SKOLD, Olle 26 SK Neptun 1:55.55 687 A 26.35 29.31 30.12 29.77
2. CACHIA, Dylan 24 Sliema ASC 2:00.47 606 A 27.36 30.48 31.63 31.00
3. MARCONI, Lorenzo 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:01.24 595 A 28.13 32.40 30.89 29.82
4. CACHIA, Nathan 19 Sliema ASC 2:01.56 590 A 28.06 31.08 31.56 30.86
5. LINDBERG, Tobias 20 SK Neptun 2:01.74 588 A 27.98 30.89 31.26 31.61
6. CAMBI, Marco 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:02.16 582 A 27.56 30.78 31.66 32.16
7. GUNNARSSON, Emil 21 SK Neptun 2:02.37 579 A 27.69 30.34 31.71 32.63
8. GOLAB, Kryspin 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:02.85 572 A 28.41 31.93 31.75 30.76
9. CAMILLERI, Samuel 16 Aquahub 2:03.10 568 B 28.95 31.48 32.05 30.62

10. BOBEK, Witold 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:03.13 568 B 28.56 31.03 31.87 31.67
11. GATT, Thomas 19 Neptunes WPSC 2:03.27 566 B 28.53 31.03 32.27 31.44
12. GERNYI, Karl Gustav 26 SK Neptun 2:03.91 557 B 28.18 30.78 32.44 32.51
13. GRIXTI, Russell 16 Aquahub 2:03.95 557 B 28.67 31.25 32.68 31.35
14. SALENTIN, Jan 21 SK Neptun 2:05.01 543 B 28.76 31.46 32.45 32.34
15. SCHMIDT, Oskar 15 Aquahub 2:05.38 538 B 28.24 32.05 33.09 32.00
16. DE GIORGIO, Gabriel 19 Neptunes WPSC 2:05.40 538 B 28.47 32.25 33.03 31.65
17. LUCHERINI, Lorenzo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:06.19 528 C 28.91 31.33 32.34 33.61
18. MENGHINI, Matteo 16 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:06.22 527 C 28.77 31.87 32.97 32.61
19. CAMILLERI, Gabriel 16 Aquahub 2:06.45 524 C 28.45 32.13 33.11 32.76
20. NILSSON, Jonathan 17 SK Neptun 2:06.51 524 C 28.68 31.49 33.22 33.12
21. TORNQUIST, Aleksi 16 SK Neptun 2:06.56 523 C 28.01 31.91 32.85 33.79
22. BAK, Filip 17 Zabianka Gdansk 2:06.59 523 C 28.03 31.71 32.94 33.91
23. WAREING, Sean James 24 Sliema ASC 2:06.97 518 C 28.60 32.04 32.74 33.59
24. NADAJ, Filip 16 Zabianka Gdansk 2:07.99 506 C 29.51 32.75 33.37 32.36
25. BUKLESKI, Viktor 15 Neptun 2:08.18 503 R 28.97 31.80 34.16 33.25
26. VELLA, Luca 20 Aquahub 2:08.65 498 R 28.22 31.90 34.19 34.34
27. ZAMMIT, Luke 16 Neptunes WPSC 2:09.38 490 29.44 32.37 33.41 34.16
28. ABELA, Sebastian 15 Glide Aquatics 2:09.40 489 29.71 31.69 33.45 34.55
29. CARUANA, Josef 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:10.20 480 29.48 32.99 33.97 33.76
30. FARRUGIA, Liam 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:11.18 470 30.12 34.09 33.97 33.00
31. ONWUZULUIGBO, Nathan16 Aquahub 2:11.70 464 31.37 33.13 33.44 33.76
32. GRIXTI, Giuseppe 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:11.71 464 29.93 33.26 34.94 33.58
33. ZAMMIT, Kayzen 16 Aquahub 2:11.88 462 29.26 32.61 34.99 35.02
34. LANDWEHR, Carlo 25 SG Schwimmen Muenster 2:12.18 459 31.21 33.92 34.08 32.97
35. MIFSUD, Kyle 17 Exiles SC 2:12.60 455 28.88 32.69 35.12 35.91
36. BORG, Andrew 15 Sirens ASC 2:13.22 448 29.78 34.03 35.53 33.88
37. CAMILLERI, Ben 16 Glide Aquatics 2:15.33 428 31.56 35.32 35.69 32.76
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 502, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

38. BORG, Giuseppe 15 Aquahub 2:15.34 428 29.63 34.08 35.57 36.06
39. CUTAJAR, Michael 15 Aquahub 2:15.41 427 32.51 35.21 35.39 32.30
40. AL SOLAIMAN, George 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:15.45 427 31.15 35.46 34.70 34.14
41. SCERRI DEBONO, Jake 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:16.00 421 30.23 33.98 35.87 35.92
42. VASSALLO, Thomas 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:16.87 413 30.26 35.10 36.19 35.32
43. MIANI, Adriano 15 Aquahub 2:17.39 409 30.35 34.95 35.86 36.23
44. D'ASCARI, Tiago 13 Sliema ASC 2:18.86 396 31.84 36.06 35.71 35.25
45. CALISTRI, Giulio 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:19.55 390 31.24 36.71 36.51 35.09
46. VELLA, Jack 13 SW Elite 2:20.03 386 31.46 36.78 36.42 35.37
47. VASSALLO, Mason 14 Aquahub 2:21.23 376 32.52 35.83 36.90 35.98
48. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 12 Southwaves Swimming Club2:22.01 370 32.69 37.40 37.32 34.60
49. CAMILLERI, Julian 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:22.29 368 32.07 36.81 37.42 35.99
50. CASSAR, Kyle 13 Glide Aquatics 2:22.35 367 33.93 36.53 36.87 35.02
51. MALINKOV, Nikola 16 Neptun 2:25.49 344 32.18 36.01 38.29 39.01
52. NIGITA, Martin 15 Sirens ASC 2:26.10 340 32.30 36.55 39.31 37.94
53. SALIBA, Daniel 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:26.18 339 32.99 37.71 39.06 36.42
54. SIMPSON, Benjamin 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:27.18 332 34.28 37.40 39.21 36.29
55. BUCCHERI, Leonardo 14 Aquahub 2:27.61 329 32.71 38.19 38.94 37.77
56. FARRUGIA, Kane 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:28.05 327 34.75 39.04 38.02 36.24
57. QUIRICONI, Alessandro 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.06 326 34.48 38.65 38.29 36.64
58. RAZZANO, Giovanni 14 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:28.40 324 34.07 38.82 38.64 36.87
59. MERCIECA, Aiden 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:29.63 316 32.98 38.34 39.85 38.46
60. SAMMUT, Andre 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:29.91 314 32.62 37.36 40.14 39.79
61. AGIUS, Kyle 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:30.20 313 32.59 37.71 40.43 39.47
62. RIZZO NAUDI, Zachary 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:30.26 312 34.23 39.04 39.18 37.81
63. MUSCAT, Thomas 13 SW Elite 2:30.87 309 33.95 40.02 40.05 36.85
64. AZZOPARDI, Sam J 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:31.64 304 34.19 38.30 40.93 38.22
65. HICK, Stefan 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:32.34 300 35.05 39.82 40.06 37.41
66. CARUANA FARRUGIA, N. 12 Southwaves Swimming Club2:32.59 298 34.68 39.92 40.55 37.44
67. DEBONO, Kai 14 Aquahub 2:32.71 297 33.20 39.71 41.45 38.35
68. GAUCI, Ronan 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:32.80 297 34.06 39.98 39.65 39.11
69. CAMILLERI, Kane 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:33.24 294 34.82 39.40 39.74 39.28
70. SCIBERRAS, Matteo 13 Sliema ASC 2:33.95 290 34.73 39.76 39.56 39.90
71. DARMANIN, Julian 14 San Giljan ASC 2:34.42 288 35.76 38.86 40.76 39.04
72. CARUANA, Michael 15 SW Elite 2:34.73 286 35.65 39.41 39.96 39.71
73. BRINCAT, Kai 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:34.98 285 34.57 39.51 40.94 39.96
74. FELICE, Yann 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:36.62 276 36.19 40.71 41.57 38.15
75. FENECH, Zachary 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:36.75 275 34.02 38.85 41.50 42.38
76. PSAILA, Ben 47 Sliema ASC 2:37.19 273 35.96 40.15 41.65 39.43
77. ZAMMIT, Luca 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:39.04 263 35.84 40.27 41.51 41.42
78. MUSCAT, Aiden 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:39.16 263 36.37 41.37 41.44 39.98
79. BUHAGIAR, Joel 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:39.85 259 36.51 39.61 42.50 41.23
80. GUDUMANOVSKI, Marko 12 Neptun 2:40.34 257 36.51 41.82 42.86 39.15
81. CAMILLERI, Dean 12 Sliema ASC 2:40.37 257 35.83 40.88 42.82 40.84
82. MONTAGNO, Michele 12 Neptunes WPSC 2:41.23 253 37.38 41.81 41.63 40.41
83. CAUCHI, Julian 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:41.34 252 36.30 41.74 42.44 40.86
84. MIZZI, Kai 14 SW Elite 2:41.45 252 36.72 41.83 42.59 40.31
85. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:41.80 250 36.24 41.66 42.71 41.19
86. GAUCI, Ryan 10 Southwaves Swimming Club2:41.90 250 38.12 41.45 41.65 40.68
87. MEJLAK, Mattias 11 Aquahub 2:42.27 248 36.51 42.59 42.49 40.68
88. GALEA, Sam 12 Aquahub 2:42.54 247 36.82 41.67 42.51 41.54
89. BUCCHERI, Oliver 12 Aquahub 2:42.86 245 37.13 42.03 42.41 41.29
90. FARRUGIA, Kruiven 11 Sliema ASC 2:44.91 236 36.75 43.12 43.61 41.43
91. BUGEJA, Nathan Myles 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:44.99 236 37.27 41.63 43.63 42.46
92. CACHIA, Jack 11 Aquahub 2:45.11 235 37.00 41.17
93. PORSENNA, Nicholas 13 Sliema ASC 2:45.90 232 35.78 42.58 43.54 44.00
94. CREMONA, Nikolai 11 SW Elite 2:47.60 225 39.44 43.88 42.90 41.38
95. SMITH LA ROSA, Luigi 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:48.01 223 35.61 43.86 44.71 43.83
96. RESTUCCIA, GianPaolo 14 SW Elite 2:49.87 216 37.54 46.21 44.57 41.55
97. CAMILLERI, Zack 13 San Giljan ASC 2:51.10 211 38.51 43.68 46.43 42.48
98. ESPOSITO, Antonio 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:52.62 206 34.89 42.52 47.25 47.96
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 502, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

99. VASSALLO, James 18 Aquahub 2:53.18 204 36.21 44.76 45.59 46.62
100. SCHEMBRI, Beppe 11 Finz Aquatics Club 2:54.04 201 37.87 44.69 46.19 45.29
101. MANGION, Matthias 11 Aquahub 2:55.21 197 39.98 44.62 46.57 44.04
102. VELLA, Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.38 190 38.70 46.07 47.75 44.86
103. CIANTAR GATT, Jax 10 Exiles SC 2:58.72 185 39.80 47.88 46.83 44.21
104. ABELA, Jacob-Philip 12 San Giljan ASC 3:01.29 178 41.42 47.53 47.11 45.23
105. SCHIAVONE, Nick 13 Aquahub 3:01.68 176 39.92 48.15 48.39 45.22
106. ARTIUKH, Tymur 12 Southwaves Swimming Club3:03.47 171 39.09 48.08 49.44 46.86
107. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:09.91 154 41.88 47.94 50.50 49.59
108. MICALLEF, Max 11 Sliema ASC 3:10.66 153 45.22 50.94 46.63 47.87
109. GALEA, Adam 11 Sliema ASC 3:12.70 148 44.55 49.40
110. ALLEN, Maximilian 10 Sliema ASC 3:13.29 146 43.09 51.10 52.46 46.64
111. FARRUGIA, Luca James 9 Sliema ASC 3:16.05 140 42.55 52.18 51.91 49.41
112. MIFSUD, Paul 10 Southwaves Swimming Club3:16.69 139 44.40 52.60 51.13 48.56
113. HICK, Adrian 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:16.91 138 42.27 52.46 51.94 50.24
114. SANIL, Arvind 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:17.43 137 43.87 52.29 53.10 48.17
115. DEBONO, Zek 12 Aquahub 3:21.59 129 45.07 54.23
116. LANDWEHR, Ralph Gunter70 San Giljan ASC 3:22.14 128 44.78 53.27 52.58 51.51
117. CASSAR, Benjamin A. 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:31.52 112 46.13 57.01 55.47 52.91
118. ILES, Sam 11 Aquahub 3:37.11 103 47.49 55.04 57.36 57.22
119. FARRUGIA, Alec Neal 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:38.61 101 52.84 57.29 58.45 50.03
120. BIANCHI, Edward 11 Sliema ASC 3:42.53 96 49.85 1:00.59 56.99 55.10
121. GAUCI, Sam 9 Neptunes WPSC 3:53.01 83 49.65 1:01.05 1:02.66 59.65
122. BALGHY, Liam 9 Neptunes WPSC 4:32.61 52 1:02.52 1:12.58 1:12.28 1:05.23
DSQ DE GIORGIO, Julian-Paul 14 Sirens ASC

1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 10:01)


